

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2018

Particulars		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		(Rs. In Lakhs)
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	1,998.17	4,779.24	2,111.81	6,777.41	7,057.88	10,844.34
2.	Other income	266.53	235.58	279.64	502.11	621.39	5,196.05
3.	Total income (1+2)	2,264.70	5,014.82	2,391.45	7,279.52	7,679.27	16,040.39
4.	Expenses						
a.	Cost of land / development rights	1,401.49	1,652.47	1,398.93	3,053.96	3,161.63	14,044.05
b.	Cost of materials consumed	446.43	155.62	602.32	602.05	989.49	1,717.48
c.	Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	758.00
d.	Contract cost, labour and other charges	2,666.27	1,021.07	850.91	3,687.34	3,276.42	5,862.93
e.	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in progress	(3,922.11)	1,283.08	(1,768.31)	(2,639.03)	(3,371.83)	(14,927.68)
f.	Employee benefits expense	656.25	684.22	784.05	1,340.47	1,563.33	3,124.57
g.	Finance costs	2,679.74	2,510.57	3,168.12	5,190.31	6,259.34	12,750.29
h.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	237.11	233.32	271.70	470.43	540.46	1,079.23
i.	Other expenses	820.01	1,010.24	1,794.17	1,830.25	3,593.00	5,727.30
	Total expenses	4,985.19	8,550.59	7,101.89	13,535.78	16,011.84	30,136.17
5.	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax(3-4)	(2,720.49)	(3,535.77)	(4,710.44)	(6,256.26)	(8,332.57)	(14,095.78)
6.	Less: Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	(2,720.49)	(3,535.77)	(4,710.44)	(6,256.26)	(8,332.57)	(14,095.78)
8.	Tax expense / (benefit)						
a.	Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
b.	Deferred tax charge / (credit)	(630.93)	(846.63)	(1,372.33)	(1,477.56)	(2,388.14)	(2,360.93)
9.	Profit/(Loss) after tax (7-8)	(2,089.56)	(2,689.14)	(3,338.11)	(4,778.70)	(5,944.43)	(11,734.85)
10.	Other Comprehensive Income						
a.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss	18.55	8.05	20.07	26.60	(26.81)	(49.15)
b.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss	4.82	2.09	6.21	6.91	(8.28)	(12.78)
	Total Other Comprehensive Income	13.73	5.96	13.86	19.69	(18.53)	(36.37)
11.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (9+10)	(2,075.83)	(2,683.18)	(3,324.25)	(4,759.01)	(5,962.96)	(11,771.22)
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 5 each)	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06
13.	Other equity						2,22,373.47
14.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) - Basic and Diluted (not annualised) (in Rupees)	(0.48)	(0.62)	(0.77)	(1.10)	(1.38)	(2.70)

Amey

✓



BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER, 2018

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 30 Sept., 2018 (Unaudited)	As at 31 March, 2018 (Audited)
ASSETS		
1. Non-current assets		
a. Property, Plant and Equipment	454.38	521.16
b. Investment Property	1,591.93	1,607.19
c. Other Intangible assets	14,878.11	15,053.48
d. Intangible assets under development	63,311.10	59,788.56
e. Financial Assets :-		
i) Investments	62,844.78	52,766.41
ii) Loans	11,632.83	11,376.71
iii) Others financial assets	1,785.88	2,097.16
f) Deferred tax assets (net)	11,497.09	10,026.45
g) Tax Assets (Net)	2,265.22	2,124.09
h) Other non-current assets	26,835.45	27,171.38
Total non-current assets	1,97,096.77	1,82,532.59
2. Current assets		
a. Inventories	4,51,744.36	2,98,437.99
b. Financial Assets :-		
i) Trade receivables	31,001.78	58,646.77
ii) Cash and cash equivalents	680.18	463.70
iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above	5,294.65	5,595.94
iv) Loans	4,467.66	1,351.95
v) Others financial assets	23,767.43	24,007.51
c. Other current assets	15,733.01	43,181.69
Total current assets	5,32,689.07	4,31,685.55
Total Assets	7,29,785.84	6,14,218.14
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
a. Equity Share Capital	21,759.06	21,759.06
b. Other Equity	1,54,485.24	2,22,373.47
Total Equity	1,76,244.30	2,44,132.53
Liabilities		
1. Non-current liabilities		
a. Financial Liabilities :-		
i) Borrowings	92,501.79	1,11,046.05
ii) Other non-current financial liabilities	10,170.29	10,475.06
b. Provisions	442.32	513.74
c. Other non-current liabilities	591.89	611.09
Total non-current liabilities	1,03,706.29	1,22,645.94
2. Current liabilities		
a. Financial Liabilities :-		
i) Borrowings	64,730.65	36,735.09
ii) Trade payables	70,658.66	68,870.67
iii) Other financial liabilities	1,33,199.31	1,07,683.27
b. Provisions	40.49	33.70
c. Other current liabilities	1,81,206.14	34,116.94
Total Current liabilities	4,49,835.25	2,47,439.67
Total Liabilities	5,53,541.54	3,70,085.61
Total Equity and Liabilities	7,29,785.84	6,14,218.14

Notes:-

- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 November, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have also carried out a Limited Review of the unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2018.
- As the Company has only one operating segment, disclosure under Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segments" is not applicable.
- Ind AS 115, Revenue from Contract with customers is effective from accounting period beginning on or after 1 April, 2018, accordingly the Company has applied Ind AS 115 as on the transition date of 1 April, 2018. The Company has applied modified retrospective approach to its real estate projects that were not completed as at 1 April, 2018, accordingly profit recognised on such projects uptill 31 March, 2018 amounting to Rs. 63,129.22 lakhs, as per the existing revenue recognition standards has been de-recognised and debited to retained earnings as at 1 April, 2018. The comparatives have not been restated and hence the current period figures are not comparable to the previous period figures. Due to application of Ind AS 115 for the half year ended 30 September, 2018, revenue from operations is higher by Rs. 4,411.86 lakhs, and loss after tax is lower by Rs. 3,634.71 lakhs, than it would have been if the replaced standards were applicable. The basic and diluted EPS for the period is Rs. (1.10) per share instead of Rs. (1.93) per share.
- Figures for the previous quarter / period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.

For and on behalf of the Board


Sanjeev Kumar Jain
 Managing Director & CEO

Place: Delhi
 Dated: 14 November, 2018

DIN: 00333881



S.N.Dhawan & CO LLP

Chartered Accountants

Review report on unaudited standalone financial results of PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and half-year ended 30 September, 2018

**TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of **PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED** ("the Company") for the quarter and half-year ended 30 September, 2018 ("the Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016.

The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards issued pursuant to Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable accounting standards i.e. Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Act read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For **S.N. Dhawan & Co LLP**
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.: 000050N/N500045


Vinesh Jain
Partner
Membership No. 087701



Place: Delhi
Date: 14 November, 2018